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Congressional Candidate Table 8e

Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Disbursements
January 1, 1991 - March 31, 1992

Candidate Name
PIERCE, STEVEN D
PILZER, PAUL ZANE
ALLEN, GEORGE F
PAUKEN, THOMAS W
JOHNSTON, JOHN BENNETT Il
GUTIERREZ, LUIS V
SLAUGHTER, KATHARINE E
RENNE, LOUISE
BRANCH, DANIEL H
GREEN, GENE
MELCONIAN, LINDA J
WHITE, JOHN F JR
YRUN, VIRGINIA L
TEJEDA, FRANK M
GUERNSEY, SHERWOOD
GEORGIOU, BYRON STEPHEN
RICE, DENIS T
WILLIAMS, ALEXANDER JR
NOLAN, THOMAS JAMES
WOQO, SB
REYES,BEN T
FATTAH, CHAKA
FISHWICK, JOHN P JR
ERVIN, CLARK KENT
COLLINS, JAMES G
HUENING, TOM
HARMAN, JANE
GARCIA, SYLVIAR
WYNN, ALBERT R
CONNER, EARL PATRICK
HODGKINS, CHRISTOPHER JOSEPH
KHOURY, S JOSEPH
UKE, ALAN K
FILANTE, WILLIAM J MD
MUSSELWHITE, STEPHEN ALAN
ROYCE, EDWARD R
SESSIONS, PETER ANDERSON
HOPWOOD, ANDREW
DYMALLY, LYNN V
JOHNSON, EDDIE BERNICE
FURSE, ELIZABETH
THURSTON, DONALD A
MEEKER, ANTHONY
VOLGY, THOMAS JOHN
SPOTSWOOD, RICHARD D
STRAND, DAVID N
DUNN, JENNIFER B
SAATJIAN, RAYMOND GREGORY
LACY, JAMES V
BARDEN, PAUL

State District

MA
TX
VA
TX
CA
IL
VA
CA
TX
TX
MA
PA
AZ
TX
MA
CA
CA
MD
CA
DE
TX
PA
VA
TX
MA
CA
CA
TX
MD
AZ
MA
CA
CA
CA
VA
CA
TX
CA
CA
TX
OR
MA
OR
AZ
CA
CA
WA
CA
CA
WA

01
03
07
03
06
04
07
06
03
29
01
02
02
28
01
49
06
04
14
00
29
02
06
29
01
14
36
29
04
02
01
43
49
06
06
39
03
38
37
30
01
01
01
02
06
06
08
49
41
09

Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/

Challenger/Open Disbursements

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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871,603
805,397
646,863
423,136
324,967
292,905
266,647
261,177
250,964
236,147
226,142
219,903
198,983
193,111
190,441
189,780
188,983
182,426
180,093
178,953
177,900
174,566
168,345
165,572
160,297
159,464
156,153
156,076
151,589
151,151
150,297
150,150
146,270
144,885
141,489
136,433
133,408
132,497
128,420
127,740
121,539
120,121
116,900
112,535
110,581
109,144
108,908
108,543

98,067

97,274



